Form code: TE 211 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000196
This is to certify:
That the Pressure Gauge
with type designation(s)
MRE, MRE-g
Issued to
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
KAUFUNGEN, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL class guideline DNVGL-CG-0339 – Environmental test specification for electrical,
electronic and programmable equipment and systems
EN 837:1996/AC:1998  Pressure gauges – Part 1: Bourdon tube pressure gauges -
Dimensions, metrology, requirements and testing (Corrigendum AC:1998 incorporated)
Application :
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
MRE B, D 0.6 to 2500 bar. Refer to certificate. 63, 100 and 160 mm
MRE-g B, D 0.6 to 2500 bar. Refer to certificate. 63, 80, 100 and 160 mm
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-02-16
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2023-02-15.
DNV GL local station: Magdeburg
Approval Engineer: Andrii Pishchanskyi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Examination Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-027677-1
Certificate No: TAP0000196
Form code: TE 211 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Bourdon tube pressure gauges with accuracy and technical conformity according to EN 837-1. Types and
additional technical data, range of application and test standard, based on DNV GL Class Guideline,
DNVGL-CG-0339 “ Environmental test specification for electrical, electronic and programmable
equipment and systems”.
Type Pressure [bar] Tube pressure [bar) Tube type Material
MRE 63-1 0-0,6 to 0-600
MRE-g 63-1 0-0,6 to 0-600
MRE-g 80-1 0-0,6 to 0-600
MRE  100-1 0-0,6 to 0-1000
MRE-g 100-1 0-0,6 to 0-1000
MRE 160-1 0-0,6 to 0-1000
MRE-g 160-1 0-0,6 to 0-1000
40 bar and below:
60 bar and above:
C-form
Spiral form
Bronze, brazed
316 SS, silver soldered
MRE 63-3 0-0,6 to 0-1000
MRE-g 63-3 0-0,6 to 0-1000
MRE-g 80-3 0-0,6 to 0-1000
60 bar and below:
100 bar and above:
C-form
Spiral form
316 SS, argon arc welded
316 SS, argon arc welded
MRE 100-3 0-0,6 to 0-2500
MRE-g 100-3 0-0,6 to 0-2500
MRE 160-3 0-0,6 to 0-2500
MRE-g 160-3 0-0,6 to 0-2500
40 bar and below:
60 bar and above:
C-form
Spiral form
316 SS, argon arc welded
316 SS, argon arc welded
MRE 63-6 0-0,6 to 0-600
MRE-g 63-6 0-0,6 to 0-600
MRE-g 80-6 0-0,6 to 0-600
60 bar and below:
100 bar and above:
C-form
Spiral form